/:URVEY NOTES

1. Copyright TEC Laond Surveying. All Rights Reserved. Reproduction
or copying of this document may be a violation of copyright /aw
unless permission of the author and / or copyright holder is
obtained.

AREA MAP

2. Unauthorized alteration or addition to a survey map bearing a Lali R EORNE T
licensed land surveyor’s seal is a violation of section 7209, -
sub~division 2, of the New York State Education Law.

3. Only boundary survey maps with the surveyor’s embossed or red
inked seal are genuine true and correct copies of the surveyor’s
original work and opinion. A copy of this document without o
proper applicotion of the surveyor's embossed or red inked seal
should be assumed to be an uncuthorized copy.

4. Certifications on this boundary survey map signify that the map
was prepared in accordance with the current existing Code of
Practice for Land Surveys adopted by the New York State
Association of Professional Land Surveyors, Inc. The certification is
limited to persons for whom the boundary survey map is prepared,
to the title company, to the governmental agency, and to the
lending institution listed on this boundary survey map.

®
5. The certifications herein are not transferable. =
6. The location of underground improvements or encroachments are %
not always known and often must be estimated. If any underground o " s
improvernents or encroachments exist or are shown, the 0 T
improvements or encroachments are not covered by this certificate. Sanitary Sewer Invert Chart
7. Subject to the findings of a current title search. @ |Rim: 139.5" |In: 132.7° 10" IP |Out: 132.6" 10" vIP
8 Subject to covenants, easements, restrictions, conditions and = @ |Rim: 135.9° |In:131.7" *top of v |Out:131.6" *Top of WP
agreements of record. © |Rim: 148.1" |in: 141.1° 12" RCP |Out: 141.0 12" RCP
z-yh&gfcts ;o any right, title or interest the public may have for % O |Rim: 1438 |in: 135.9° 4" PVC |In: 136.0° 12" RCP |Out: 135.9° 12" RCP
IGI W u
$ & @ Rim: 136.2° {in: 129.0° 12" RCP {In: 129.0° 8" CIP Out: 128.9° 12" RCP
10. Bearings and North shown hereon are referenced to NAD 83-NY
East using NYSNET RTN GPS. )
. 3 Storm Sewer Invert Chart . .
11. Contour interval is one foot. Elevations shown hereon are , , s g pn t egn '
referenced to NAVD 88 using NYSNET RIN GPS. Fga @ Rim: 143.8° |In: 138.7° 18" CIP |Out: 138.5° 718" CIP I \‘ LEGEND
N oot Al
. . » . r ” ‘ p
12. Area shown to be dedicated to the City of Beacon for highway & Rim: 135.8 |In:130.0" 18" CIP x | - PROPERTY LINE
i rtt less. o \
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FILED MAP REFERENCE QO | X | ‘i s SANITARY SEWER LINE
Map entitled "Map of Lots at Matteawan, N.Y. — Property of Mrs. Cc l o . e ST STORM SEWER LINE -
Maria Robinson” prepared by S. Scofield, C.E. and filed with the — L ! oncrete Q.. = e «—  FENCE
Dutchess County Clerk's office on July 7, 1897 as Map No. 514. Q_' g i =TT
. : , ! | e T | - oHw OVERHEAD WIRES |
Map entitled "Map of Lands Belonging to Caroline R. Clark and 7, L Now or £, ,4( Now or Formerty
Ors.” prepared by W.R. Scofield and filed with the Dutchess County - Z I : Z‘; ”6067”79’// ' @;’ C‘Zfz.zt Aile;tlh;oa;st Church EDGE OF GRAVEL
Clerk’s office on November 15, 1916 as Map No. 1491. O | r age 1371
g P DTN g N ?oc./ Jo. 02-2012-1298 | ,2.@ Porcel 4" Fa, 1491 - — — — — — — — EDGE OF DIRT
- 3 | 8 ax ID 6054~36-158642 Tox 1D 6054-38-193643
Q I < ' @ €3 DECIDUOQUS TREE
DEED REFERENCE =& N M o o e
) = ; 3%  CONIFEROUSTREE
Liber 1001 Page 311 | ] |l 3
ge | @ Proposed re” 12° 28"
Clarence E. Wood ®' | Asphailt o Sewer Fasement @ 122 120, %) @ SPOT ELEVATIONS
Conveyed .To . - ‘ o N %a 18" axte
Leroy Steinard & Beryl Steinard - 0 | < $58°21'00" Q /A WETLAND FLAGS
On July 15, 1959 7: ‘ h ~Chain Link Fence General " 90'E . 161.04 ‘JT'O‘@_/
S nerally On Line fLor 100,007 —--——-ﬁ—--—.r... XX HYDRANT
Liber 535 Page 414 a 4 S o tam 7, F e {Lot 61.04) _——X X x S
Thomas B. Finney & Theresa Finney ' - %&\ o N g — @ GASVALVE
Conveyed To *Sewer service has | e N58°21'00"W 100. ‘
Clorence EdwardJ Wood}&‘ Florence Mgy Wood a blind connection =z | B y _Asphalt 29 ; ® - ® WATER VALVE
On December 13, 193 to the sewer main £
shown in the street.\ ; N Ny 3 1 ELECTRIC BOX
Exact location unknown. o Q @ ELECTRIC MANHOLE
TAX PARCEL NUMBER ! § | sor| 55907 N
- ; s | ,270 ft2 | -3 (@ TELEPHONE MANHOLE
City of Beacon, Dutchess County, New York . f Qg 0.127 4 N ® #
130200605438~ 1566340000 7] cres | l § ‘el £ @ SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
Asph S Q ~
AREA H s Py phalt s © DRAINAGE MANHOLE
—_— N
Total Cone._Walk ] =7 x 3 &  UNIDENTIFIED MANHOLE
17,635 #* = 7 3 | 3 L MR OROP INLET
0.405 Acres §o _ Proposed Lot Line [ S5871127°F 101.37 S S lof 3 SI.X > 69
N = — i S o S iz M - LIGHT POLE
CERTIFICATIONS 3 9 558°1127"F 101.51 A 6,235 f+? 8 lins ow or Formery
) 3 ? &= — L : 0.143 4 Y 5 Liber 10299 7)., UTILITY POLE
Beacon 226 Moain Street LLC % 7 58°1127"W 101.66 J o . cres ¢ IR er 1938 Page 373
S . Proposed Water Line Easement é x % Tox ID 6054~35-161628 050 MAILBOX
- £ S S £ N
ZONING 8 u T 8T 3 N --9)  GUYWIRE
- s © = =
Property shown herson is located within the R1~5 (5,000 < 5,230 £+2 N 2 —o—  SIGN
ft2/dwelling) Residential District as shown on map entitled e i ’ £} .E O  BOLLARD
“Zoning” prepared by Frederick P. Clark Associates, Inc. and 3 | 0.120 Acres ST 3 87
dated 6/7/1996, revised on 7/29/2014. S J 6§ § < O  IRON ROD FOUND
. Q
G O IRON PIPE FOUND
< i b3
FLOOD ZONE § = J % Chain Link Fence [[] MONUMENT FOUND
> % ¥% W v .
Property shown hereon is located within the Zone X" 4 J— Proposed Sight A— X e N ,
Unshaded region ond is determined to be outside the 0.2% 4 Easement 312.5f* " X—— /50" Pipe @ PROPERTY CORNER
annual chance floodplain as shown on Flood Insurance Rate e 2% 007 ' N63°18'12"W 51.62 N57°57'01"W 63.21 n Line \ D
Map (FIRM) No. 36027C0577E (Effective Date: 05/02/2012). g e gese) - — (150
e | (5539 W546 /Edge of Asphalt
OWNERS & APPLICANTS > Area to be Dedicated to N2 20 11"W 166.40 01 Lot Line
226 Main Street LLC = The City of Beacon for U *
Beacon ree i , treet Pa—
ighway Use (See Note 12) nlon S ee To Philips St -
e (Asphalt) 0  Edge of Asphait S$ —
PLANNING BOARD ; $$ —
OHW OFY s OHW OHW OHW OHW D5 $$ —u ®
Approved by resolution of the, Planning Board of the City of (N
Beacon, New York, on the | day, of year 20\8 . Subject to \\T
all requirements and conditions of said resolution. Any change,
erasure, modification or revision of the plat as approved shall void
the approval. Signed this _\_%[_LQ_ day, of yeor 20|12 RESIGNED 3-29-209
By (\;é/ \ ) Chairman ( ) @ 7
4 \ / e AND LOT CONFORMANCE TABLE: L @
i PARAMETER REQUIREMENT LOT #1 LOT #2 LOT #3 @
o LOT AREA: 5,000 SQUARE FEET MIN 5,270 S.F. 5,230 S.F. 6,235 S.F. E
DCDOH STANDARD NOTE LOT WIDTH: S0 FEET MINIMUM 52.2 FEET 50.9 FEET (AVG) | 61.0 FEET 'g
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LOT DEPTH: 100 FEET MINIMUM 100.0 FEET 101.5 FEET 100.2 FEET Y
This plan does not can;titute a ;:Zty ;ubdmsmn a.; da&sad by ;:’rticle : YARD SETBACKS (RESIDENTIAL USE): 23
X, Title ll, Section 1115 of the lic Health Law of the State of New R +
York, and Article X, of the Dutchess County Sanitary Code. Permission L LA 20 FEET MINIMUM 12,5 FEET® 12.5 FEET>+(1) | 8.8 FEET**
is hereby granted for the filing of this map with the Clerk of Dutchess __SIDE 1 MINIMUM 10.0 FEEY 13.4 FEEY 15.0 FEEY @
County. Approval for arrangements for water supply and/or sewage |_SIDE_YARD (TQTAL OF TWO).! 20 FEET MINIMUM TOTAL 22,7 FEET 28.3 FEET 37.1 FEET
disposal is neither sought nor granted. REAR_YARD: 30 FEET MINIMUM 40.0 FEET 56.4 FEET 58.5 FEET
YARD SETBACKS (ACCESSORY STRUCTURE): '
r /9 / /éa SIDE_YARD: S FEET MINIMUM | STRUCTURF TBR | N/A N/A
A E O3/ 4 |_REAR YARD: 5 FEET MINIMUM | STRUCTURE TBR | N/A N/A
Auﬁriz&d Repmmtfimﬂf the Commissioner of Health Date’ MAIN BUILDING HEIGHT: | MAX 35 FEET. 2.5 STORIES | 427 FEET <35 FEET <35 FEET
MAIN BUILDING HEIGHT: MIN 12 FEET, 1 STORY %27 FEET >12 FEET >12 FEET
OWNER'S CONSENT | ACCESSORY BIDG. HEIGHT. | MAX 15 FEET. 1 STORY | STRUCTURE TBR | N/A N/A
|_BUILDING COVERAGE: | MAX 25% 21.1% 13.5% 11.5%
The undersigned owners of the property hereon state that they DWELLING UNITS PER LOT. | MAX 1 1 1 1
are fornilior with this map, its contents and its legends and * EXISTING. NON—CONFORMING
hereby consent to oll soid terms and conditions as stoted hereon. ’
** THE APPLICANT REQUESTS RELIEF FROM THE PLANNING BOARD FOR THE FRONT YARD REQUIREMENT
ON LOT #2 AND LOT #3 (TO PROVIDE A CONSISTENT FRONT YARD SETBACK TO HOUSES ALONG ST. LUKES PLACE
‘L' " “g AND UNION STREET, RESPECTIVELY).
Date (1)ASSUMES FULL FRONT YARD FROM ST. LUKES PLACE, WITH FRONT YARD ALONG UNION STREET REDUCED
TO 0.25 X 52.0° = 13.0° (PER SECTION 223-13J: ON A CORNER LOT IN ANY RESIDENCE DISTRICT, THERE SHALL BE
PROVIDED A SIDE YARD ON THE SIDE STREET EQUAL IN DEPTH TO THE REQUIRED FRONT YARD ON SAID LOT, OR, IF "
THE LOT IS OCCUPIED BY A ONE—FAMILY HOME, SUCH SIDE YARD MAY BE REDUCED TO 25% OF THE ACTUAL LOT WIDTH). tox id
6054-38-158634
- N = 38 ST LUKES PLACE
4 A y 4 ' S Pt )
L GRAPHIC SCALE 38 ST LUKES PLACE N
scole checked
4 | 11/2/18 | Revised Metes and Bounds AND 40 20 100 20 60 SUBDIVISION PLAT =20 T
5 [3/13/18 | Reveed Rood Dedicatio SURVEYING e — PREPARED FOR ™
2 6/20/18 | Revised Subdivision and Easement Lines 15c TIORONDA AVE. Beacon, NY 12508 1" = 20 & BEACON 226 MA'N STREET LLQ “ !mbg% PLACE
1 5/29/18 | Revisions Per Planning Board PH: 845.445.6590 FX: B45.445.6591 - sheet 4 OF 5
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~ / . PROJECT INFORMATION:
4 ) Ny SUIET L i PARCEL OWNERS: BEACON 226 MAIN STREET LLC; 1 E MAIN ST, BEACON, NY 12508
/ / Y ‘ i s PROJECT ENGINEER: HUDSON LAND DESIGN P.C., 174 MAIN STREET, BEACON NY 12508
o N PARCEL _LOCATION: 38 ST. LUKES PLACE, BEACON NY, 12508
. e - TAX PARCEL ID: 6054—38-156634 ( +0.405 AC)
~_ LOT 2 SLSD RIGHT = 342 FEET ANy EX SMH PARCEL AREA: £0.405 ACRES
. / . | RIMEL = 139, WATER SUPPLY: MUNICIPAL
e / @ g(“ SMH 1305 S CONTRACTOR TO | :g" 32'2 ::3 ‘(?U’r: 1312 ;;;6 SEWAGE DISPOSAL: MUNICIPAL
. / = 139. . RI /INV. . .
~_ / 10" VIP INV. IN = 132.7 ™ WATER MAIN DEPTH [ LOT 3TNV IN = 133.1 MAP REFERENCES:
~./ 10 VIP INV. OUT = 132.6 . PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION — y 1. EXISTING FEATURES AS SHOWN ON THIS SUBDIVISION PLAN PROVIDED BY MAPPING OBTAINED
. LOT 3 INV. IN = 133.1 I S : FROM TEC LAND SURVEYORS, PS, LLC.
§ “CONCRETE RESORATION AREA RESTORATION L 1. SEE SHEET 1 FOR METES AND BOUNDS FOR EXISTING AND PROPOSED PROPERTY LINES.
g EXISTING LOCATION OF (TYP) = #126 SOFT TOTAL AREA = 64 SQFT RSO AT ADEWALK SITE SPECIFIC NOTES:
g LOT 1 WATER SERVICE: (R?gngETE +137 SQFT TOTAL 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM A UTILITIES CALL-OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO VERIFY ALL
APPROXIMATE. LOCATION ' ARE AOZAE% SOFT UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS BY CONTACTING UFPO @ 1—-800-962—7962. SPECIFIC ATTENTION
OF LOT 1 SEWER SERVICE SHALL BE PAID TO THE LOCATIONS OF THE GAS (IF APPLICABLE), WATER AND SEWER MAINS WITH
PROPOSED 10° WIDE RESPECT TO THE PROPOSED LOCATIONS FOR THE SERVICE LINES.
PROPOSED 10° WIDE WATER SEWER SERVICE 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE CITY OF BEACON WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENTS TO
SERVICE EASEMENT IN LINE EASEMENT N 1~ SCHEDULE A PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING TO ENSURE THAT THE ARRANGEMENTS FOR WATER SUPPLY
APPROXIMATE FAVOR OF LOT 3 FAVOR OF LOT 3 -~ AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL ARE COMMENCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND
LOCATION OF S AMENDMENTS THERETO AND GENERALLY ACCEPTED STANDARDS.
ADJACENT PROPOSED +151 LF . 3. THE PROPOSED LOT SHALL BE SERVED BY THE CITY OF BEACON MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER
STRUCTURE PER 3 /4', K—COPPER EX'ST’NG SECT'ON OF FENCE ON “MV”XKN g LOT 1 ASPH § = SERV'CES.
ORTHO PHOTO WATER SERVICE 10 LOT 1 AND LOT 2 TO BE REMOVED ™. . DRIVEWAY AL 4. THE WATER SERVICE LINE AND METER SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF
EXISTING WATER MAIN PROPOSED CLEANOUT (TYP) S~ S BEACON WATER DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS.
FOR LOT 3. NO FENCING ‘ ‘ 5. THE WATER SERVICE LINE SHALL BE 3/4"¢ K—COPPER.
gSAELLAgg ﬁgl;ggggz . PROPOSED £185 LF 4" SDR35 6. THE SEWER SERVICE LINE SHALL BE 4”¢ SDR 35 PVC PIPE WITH PITCH AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN
' - / MINIMUM OF %" PER FOOT SHALL BE MAINTAINED).
PROPERTY LINE. ?XC&%V&%ESLEAJEES%A@O%S% MIN | (7 A ROAD OPENING PERMIT SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED WATER
PROPOSED 494 LF 4°¢ NV = 1336 % AND SEWER SERVICES FOR THE NEW LOT. STREET CLOSURE FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICE
R e s %, | o e e B cros
LATERAL AT 2.0% MIN PROPOSED 5 ROWS/2 CHAMBERS PER % DRIVEWAY SHALL HAVE A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE.

'ROW STORMTECH SC310 INFILTRATORS
JINV IN = 138.0
PROPOSED YARD DRAIN

RIMINV = 141.5 LOT 3 WATER

RL INVIN = 140.4
12" INV OUT = 139.4 SERVICE CONNECT!

EXISTING SECTION OF FENCE ALONG

9. ROOF LEADER CONNECTIONS TO BE MINIMUM 4°¢ PVC OR HDPE @ 2.0% MIN.

10. SUMP PUMP TO BE PROVIDED FOR FOOTING DRAIN, IF NECESSARY. THE TYPE OF PUMP AND
METHODS USED TO ENSURE PROPER DRAINAGE SHALL BE ACCEPTABLE TO THE CITY OF BEACON
BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

11. THE DRIVEWAY SIGHT DISTANCE MEETS OR EXCEEDS COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITY OF BEACON'S
192—-9(B) CODE AND THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION REQUIREMENTS. THE
STATE UTILIZES THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION OFFICIALS
(AASHTO) GUIDELINES FOR INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCES. FOR ROADS WITH A SPEED LIMIT OF 30

INVIN. = £137.0

LOT 3 SLSD
RIGHT= 241 FEET—

PROPOSED SAWCUT (TYP)

EXISITNG LOCATION OF 67
CIP WATER MAIN

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

~ EXISTING SECTION EQ&BE\% 'ifgg ggp‘ﬁ&% WTSE ASPHALT MPH, AASHTO DESIGN TABLES CALL FOR A SIGHT DISTANCE OF 290 FEET TO THE LEFT AND 335
- OF FENCE IN FRONT STOCKADE FLNCE STARTNG o0 eeET / RESTORATION FEET TO THE RIGHT. THE MEASURED SIGHT DISTANCE IS AS FOLLOWS:
\\ gg ggTRE Mﬁg«& Dz FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT AREA = +34 SQFT LOT 2: SLSD LEFT = +35 FEET (TO INTERSECTION OF ST. LUKES PLACE AND UNION STREET)
., \ 19 e REMOVED — ALONG PROPERTY LINE CONCRETE | ”  SLSD RIGHT = +342 FEET
o LOT 2 SLSD LEFT RESTORATION AREA | LOT 3: SLSD RIGHT = 241 FEET
~ N 10~ = +118 SQFT N SLSD LEFT = +690 FEET (TO INTERSECTION OF UNION STREET AND RUSSELL AVE)
™~ N 3 e AS SLSD RIGHT FOR LOT 3 IS DEFICIENT, STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE (SSD) WAS MEASURED TO BE
PROPOSED RED MAPLE o PROPOSED ;MSSMNMSETE WALKWA 241", WHICH EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM REQUIRED 200 FEET WHEN APPROACHING THE PROPOSED
(ACER RUBRUM) SAW CUT (TYP) R DRIVEWAY FROM THE NORTH (SOUTHBOUND).
STREET TREE (TYP)— STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE (SSD) WAS OBSERVED TO BE IN EXCESS OF THE REQUIRED 200 FEET WHEN
APPROACHING THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FOR BOTH LOT 2 AND LOT 3 FROM THE LEFT AND RIGHT.
PROPOSED WATER / 12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE LOCATIONS AND INVERTS OF ALL CATCH BASINS,
SHUT-OFF VALVE (TYP) arrz o STORM SEWER LINES, SANITARY MANHOLES, SEWER LINES, WATERLINES, AND UNDERGROUND UTILITY
- LINES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ASSUME THAT ALL LOCATIONS AS
PROPOSED 128 LF 3/4"% SHOWN ON THE PLAN ARE CORRECT. INVESTIGATIVE TEST PITS MAY BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY
K—COPPER WATER LOCATIONS.
SERVICE TO EXISTING 13. TREES PLANTED ON EASTERN EDGE OF LOT 3 SHALL BE LIMITED TO SPECIES THAT WILL NOT
WATER MAIN FOR LOT 2 ASPHALT GROW OVER 20 FEET IN HEIGHT. TREES SHALL BE PRUNED AS NECESSARY TO ALLOW SUNLIGHT TO
PROPOSED RESTORATION ACCESS SOLAR PANELS ON PARCEL 161628. THE STREET TREE IN THE FRONT YARD SETBACK SHALL
STOCKADE FENCE NOT BE REPLACED BY SHRUBS IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN ADEQUATE SIGHT DISTANCE.

AREA = 49 SQFT

H

INDIANA BAT PROTECTION NOTES:

1. TREE CLEARING SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO THE PERIOD BETWEEN OCTOBER 1 AND MARCH 31.
2. THE UMITS OF DISTURBANCE SHALL BE DEMARCATED BY INSTALLING ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE

PROPOSED SEWER |
. MAIN CONNECTION
. FOR LOT 2 |

EXISTING SECTION OF
FENCE ON SIDE YARD OF

T OF ~
Lo 2 A N oD ) INV IN 137.0 — FOR THE GENERAL IMPROVEMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND FOR THE
DOWNSPOUT ~ / INDIVIDUAL LOT CONSTRUCTION. THESE LIMITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.
) CONCRETE |
PROPOSED SIGHT EASEMENT ' RESTORATION AREA 3. DUST CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED. THIS INCLUDES USE OF

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES, APPLYING LIGHT WATER, AND ESTABLISHING VEGETATION.
4, STREET LIGHTS ARE NOT PERMITTED. RESIDENTIAL LIGHTING SHALL BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD TO
REDUCE IMPACTS TO BATS FORAGING FOR FOOD.

AREA TO BE GRADED BY = +35 SQFT
CONTRACTOR TO PROMOTE 35
DRAINAGE OFF PARCEL 161628 ASPHALT

(SEE SIGHT EASEMENT NOTES) PROPOSED TRENCH DRAIN N
PROPOSED DRYWELL FOR T A

FOOTING DRAINS AND AROUND DRIVEWAY ON LOT 3 RESTORATION |
INV IN = 138.4 AREA =432 saFT SIGHT EASEMENT NOTES:
PROPOSED YARD DRAIN EXISTING f 1. THE HOLDER OF FEE TITLE TO THE ABUTTING STREETS SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO ENTER THE
SUBDIVISION PLAN RIM INV = 142.5 WATER MAIN EASEMENT AREA FOR THE PURPOSE OF CLEARING, PRUNING OR REGRADING SO AS TO MAINTAIN A
SCALE: 17 20’ % '.ﬁ‘é m = m-: EXPECTED DR CLEAR LINE OF SIGHT IN EITHER DIRECTION ACROSS THE TRIANGULAR SIGHT EASEMENT AREA BETWEEN
. = ] = 141. AINAGE THE OBSERVERS EYE 3.5' ABOVE THE PAVEMENT SURFACE ON ONE STREET AND AN OBJECT ONE
12" INV OUT = 140.4 PATTERN AFTER REGRADING FOOT ABOVE THE PAVEMENT SURFACE ON THE OTHER.

2. THE INITIAL ESTABLISHMENT OF CLEAR SIGHT LINES WITHIN THE SIGHT EASEMENT AREA SHALL BE
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUBDIVIDER.

GRAPHIC SCALE

= 9 e i ° N PROPOSED 3 ROWS/2
CHAMBERS PER ROW DRYWELL FOR
STORMTECH SC310 FOOTING DRAINS
‘ INFILTRATORS INV IN = 137.4

( IN FEET ) INV IN = 138.2
1 inch = 20 ft.

APPROVED BY RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF BEACON, NEW YORK, ON THE

OT 3 SLSD LEFT
= +690 FEET TO
INTERSECTION OF
UNION STREET AND
RUSSELL AVENUE

141“ pAY of AUGUST 2019 SUBJECT TO ALL REQUIREMENTS AND
CONDITIONS OF SAID RESOLUTION. ANY CHANGE, ERASURE, MODIFICATION OR REVISION OF THIS PLAT,
AS APPROVED, SHALL VOID THIS APPROVAL.

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF

INFILTRATION TEST TABLE: ey
Tt TESTS RESULTS ESTABLISHED ON 5/10/2018 STRUCTURE PER |
LEGEND (T2 & IT3 TESTS RESULTS ESTABLISHED ON 7/18/2018 NN/ x ORTHO PHOTO ~| SIGNED THIS e oAy oF CEUGHERE. . 20 (% 8y
IT1:96" DEEP: 5.0 INCHES/HOUR; 5.0 INCHES/HOUR; 5.0 INCHES/HOUR STREET TREE ON LOT 3 ™ é\é\) . S ,
-— o— EXISTING PROPERTY LINE . SHALL NOT EXCEED 20" IN Ny Iy N — - o e o R SN e e
IT2:54" DEEP: 12.0 INCHES/MOUR; 12.0 INCHES/HOUR; 12.0 INCHES/HOUR HEIGHT (SEE NOTE 13) ~ C<] L / « /‘/7// N charMan  RESIGN ED:_MaRc 22204
PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE PPrI— - - SR AYS ~ — | P
IT3:54" DEEP: 14.0 INCHES/HOUR; 14.0 INCHES/HOUR; 14.0 INCHES/HOUR ~ % S , /
— e —— e e e — BUILDING SETBACK LINE S 4 K\%\ § LOT 2 WATER / m&
DEEP TEST HOLE TABLE: %\f 7) " VERIACTOR TO | SERVICE CONNECTION / Y——~.__ SECRETARY
EXISTING ADJOINER LINE TP1 & TP2 TEST HOLE RESULTS ESTABLISHED ON 5/09/18 S ' ™~ MAIN DEPTH PRIOR 2 J
TP1A, TP2A & TP3A TEST HOLE RESULTS ESTABLISHED ON 7/18/18 . . TO CONSTRUCTION ! & IN ABSENCE OF THE CHARMAN OR SECRETARY, THE ACTING CHAIRMAN OR ACTING SECRETARY
- EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR e TOPSOL & 55" BROWN SANDY O W CoRRiES N L = RESPECTIVELY MAY SIGN IN THIS PLACE.
o NO BEDROCK, NO GROUNDWATER, NO MOTTLING ' AN AN W T/ SUBDIVISION PLAN
257 o EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR . UNION STREET (1
TP2: 0"-6" TOPSOIL, 6"~ 96 BROWN SANDY LOAM WITH COBBLES, Y AN ; (;fASPHALT)
EXISTING UTILTY POLE NO BEDROCK, NO GROUNDWATER, NO MOTILING “ | 3 8 S’ E \ L E l E< E l: S S E I B DE ‘ ] IS I O P ’
"’\ o ) s
70 TP1A: 0°-8" TOPSOIL, 8"— 48" ROCKY SANDY FILL, 48"—102" .
PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR |BROWN SANDY LOAM, NO BEDROCK, NO GROUNDWATER, NO MOTTLING] °
66 PROPOSED M'NOR CONTOUR TPZA: 0._6. Twso"_’ 6”_ 4‘8” BROWN SANDY LOAM WITH COBBLES NLARGED UT!L!TY CONNECT'ON PLAN CE
[BEDROCK © 48", NO_GROUNDWATER, NO MOTTLING SCHEDULE OF REGULATIONS (R1-5 ZONING DISTRICT) NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1 38 ST. LUKES PLA
+ 90.5 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION " CITY OF BEACON
o " 2 29 » . 9
s EXISTING SEWER MAIN FINE SANDY LOAM, NO BEDROCK, NO GROUNDWATER, NO MOTTLING SARANETER REGUIRENENT T F o7 T ’
: T GRAPHIC SCALE TAX ID: 6054~38-156634
s PROPOSED SEWER SERVICE LINE [OT AREA: 5,000 SQUARE FEET MIN 5,270 SF. 5,930 SF. 6,235 SF. SCALE: 1” = 20’
SOIL TESTING NOTES: LOT WIDTH: 50 FEET MINIMUM 52.2  FEET 50.9 FEET (AVG) | 61.0 FEET 10 0 5 10 20 %0 APRII: 24 ;018
W W EXISTING WATER MAIN 1. SOIL TESTING DIRECTION AND PERFORMED BY HUDSON LAND DESIGN ';%DDES?T';’ACKS ST ‘L?:E)F EET MINIMUM 100.0 FEET 101.5 FEET 100.2 FEET M ’
PERSONNEL. 7/18/2018 TESTING OBSERVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER'S :
ws ws PROPOSED WATER SERVICE LNE  officE. / FRONT_YARD: 30 FEET MINIMUM 12.5 FEET* 12.5 FEET**(1) | 8.8 FEET** ( IN )
| SIDE_YARD: 10 FEET MINIMUM 10.0 FEET 13.4 FEET(1) 15.0 FEET {IN FEET
_ = 10
L PROPOSED WATER SHUT-OFF VALVE SIDE_YARD (TOTAL OF TWO): | 20 FEET MINIMUM TOTAL | 22.7 FEET 28.3 FEET 37.1 FEET ! inch ft
% PROPOSED SEWER CLEAN OUT REAR_YARD: 30 FEET MINIMUM 40.0 FEET 56.4 FEET 585 FEET
YARD SETBACKS (ACCESSORY STRUCTURE): )
Iy FOTOSE oOr TR o: SFEEL N DRAWN BY: AG CHECKED BY: DGK (JOB NO 2018:012 -
’ . REAR YARD: 5 MINIMUM  STRUCTURE TBR__| N/A N/A : : . :
S OE€P TeST prr SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATION: T T - 'y Y
G FILTRATION TEST MAIN BUILDING HEIGHT: MIN 12 FEET, 1 STORY +27 FEET >12 FEET >12 FEET - REVIS : LAND DESIGN
INFIL | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY SHOWN HEREON | ACCESSORY BLDG, HEIGHT. | MAX 15 FEET. 1 STORY | STRUCTURE TBR | N/A N/A Di gs afel NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION BY
ACTUAL FIELD M g BUIL DING COVFRAGE: MAX 25% 211 135 115
S‘NB&S%BSQ 6. 2017 ELD MEASUREMENTS COMPLETES - A % Z 94 y- 1 | 05/29/18 | REVISED LAYOUT PER CONSULTANT COMMENTS | AG
- 2017 -DUELLING UNITS PER LOT. " MAX 1 : ‘ ! New York
OWNER’S CONSENT: * EXISTING, NON—CONFORMING ' T YARD 2 | 06/26/18 | PER CONSULTANT COMMENTS AG JON D. BODENDORF, P.E.
> * THE APPLICANT REQUESTS RELIEF FROM THE PLANNING BOARD FOR THE FRONT YARD REQUIREMENT _ K
THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OF THE PROPERTY HEREON STATES BLACE 800-962-7962 3 | 07/31/18 | PER CONSULTANT COMMENTS AG HUDSON LAND DESIGN NYS LICENSE NO. 076245
THAT HE IS FAMILIAR WITH THIS MAP, ITS CONTENTS AND ITS ON LOT #2 AND LOT #3 (TO PROV'DE A CONSISTENT FRONT YARD SETBACK TO HOUSES ALONG ST. LUKES PL www_digsafe’mwy“k_org DANIEL G. KOEHLER, P.E.
LEGENDS AND HEREBY CONSENTS TO ALL SAID TERMS AND AND UNION STREET, RESPECTIVELY). [ call Before You Dig 4 | 09/04/18 FOR FINAL REVIEW AG PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING P.C. NYS LICENSE NO. 082716
CONDUTIONS AS. STATED HEREON. 7 4 yy (1)ASSUMES FULL FRONT YARD FROM ST. LUKES PLACE, WITH FRONT YARD ALONG UNION STREET REDUCED (] Wait The Required Time 174 MAIN STREET
; . ‘ o 4 TO 0.25 X 50.9' = 12.7° (PER SECTION 223-13J: ON A CORNER LOT IN ANY RESIDENCE DISTRICT, THERE SHALL BE E:::f:;‘g:'ga':;m BEACON, NEW YORK 12508
‘k “ ‘ PROVIDED A SIDE YARD ON THE SIDE STREET EQUAL IN DEPTH TO THE REQUIRED FRONT YARD ON SAID LOT, OR, iF [ big With Care PH: 845-440-6926 F: 845-440-6637 SHEET: 2 OF 5
——l——-l-—j—o ATE THOMAS CERCHIARZ THE LOT IS OCCUPIED BY A ONE—FAMILY HOME, SUCH SIDE YARD MAY BE REDUCED TO 25% OF THE ACTUAL LOT WIDTH).

FM # 514A
Page 2 of 5
FILED: 4/05/2019




LEGEND

— e e EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

e EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR

e B3E e e e EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

235 PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR

PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

PROPOSED SILT FENCE

PROPOSED 10°W X
30'L CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE (TYP)

PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

PROPOSED LOT 1 LIMIT 0 — —— PROPOSED SOIL STOCKPILE BOUNDARY
OF DISTURBANCE = 4 0"
£1502 SQFT Vi
& 2 ;
-ty
A

PROPOSED SILT ~
FENCE (TYP.) N

PROPOSED LOT 3 UMIT OF ™.
DISTURBANCE = 45,662 SQFT - _

“
o,

PROPOSED SOIL Ay
STOCKPILE (TYP). /N

PROPOSED LOT 2
UMIT OF DISTURBANCE

= 15,489 SQFT EXISTING
1-STORY FRAME
HOUSE
E&SC PLAN

SCALE: 1” = 20’
GRAPHIC SCALE

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

— PROPOSED 10'W X
30°L CONSTRUCTION

20 0 10 20 40 80 . . ENTRANCE (TYP)
Iy ON OF
ADJACENT ROCK REMOVAL PLAN
( IN FEET ) e STRUCTURE PER ” s
1 inch = 20 ft. - - m\@\% ORTHO PHOTO SCALE: 17 = 5
. ~ N
. \\ g GRAPHIC SCALE APPROVED BY RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF BEACON, NEW YORK, ON THE
- -
\ e . 5 [} 2.5 5 10 20 m
~ N 14 pay oF __ AUGUST . 20 1B SUBJECT To AL REQUREMENTS AND
. o CONDITIONS OF SAID RESOLUTION. ANY CHANGE, ERASURE, MODIFICATION OR REVISION OF THIS PLAT,
SURVEY NOTES: " AN . AS APPROVED, SHALL VOID THIS APPROVAL.
1. SEE SHEET 1 FOR METES AND BOUNDS FOR EXISTING AND PROPOSED PROPERTY LINES. S N \Q\ ( IN FEET )
-~ . . i = .
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES: Pem = sonep s |eb 0AY OF DRCBCBR. . 2013 . By
1. ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES EMPLOYED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE . %:: o RCSILMNED: Maged 74,2019
MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE. ALL EROSION CONTROL STRUCTURES SHALL BE REPAIRED AND MAINTAINED AS NECESSARY BY THE CONTRACTOR. ROCK REMOVAL NOTES: N2 curuan RE
2. ALL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STRUCTURES (E.G. CATCH BASINS) SHALL BE REGULARLY INSPECTED FOR SEDIMENT ACCUMULATIONS. CATCH BASINS SHALL BE 1. FOR EXCAVATION OF LOT 2'S FOUNDATION, THE AREA OF ROCK REMOVAL SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE AREA
CLEANED WHEN SEDIMENT DEPTH REACHES A MAXIMUM OF ONE—HALF THE AVAILABLE SUMP DEPTH. SHOWN ON THE ROCK REMOVAL PLAN.
3. ALL EROSION CONTROL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE MEASURES SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW YORK STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR 2. NO BLASTING SHALL BE USED FOR THE REMOVAL OF ROCK. MECHANICAL ROCK REMOVAL (CHIPPING, __ SECRETARY
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL. HAMMERING, FRACKING) SHALL BE THE ONLY MEANS OF ROCK EXCAVATION.
4. ANY PILE OF POTENTIALLY EROSIVE MATERIAL TEMPORARILY STOCKPILED ON THE SITE DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN AREA AWAY 3. ROCK REMOVAL SHALL NOT COMMENCE BEFORE 8 AM AND AFTER 4 PM, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY. ROCK IN ABSENCE OF THE CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY, THE ACTING CHAIRMAN OR ACTING SECRETARY
EESgESTORM DRAINAGE AND SHALL BE PROPERLY PROTECTED FROM EROSION BY A SURROUNDING SILT REMOVAL SHALL NOT OCCUR ON ANY FEDERAL HOLIDAYS OR WEEKENDS. RESPECTIVELY MAY SIGN IN THIS PLACE.
5. PERMANENT SEEDED AREAS FOR EROSION CONTROL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAIL AND SPECIFICATIONS ON THIS SHEET.
6. AREAS UNDERGOING CLEARING OR GRADING AND WHERE WORK IS DELAYED OR COMPLETED AND WILL NOT BE REDISTURBED FOR A PERIOD OF 21 DAYS OR MORE
SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER WITHIN 14 DAYS. EROSION & SEDIME NT CONTROL PLAN
7. ON-SITE DUST CONTROL SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY STANDARD METHODS OF LIGHTLY WATERING ALL EXPOSED SOIL AND RAPIDLY STABILIZING THE REGRADED AREAS
WITH TOPSOIL, LOAM AND/OR SEEDING.
8. THE CITY ENGINEER AND PROJECT ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTFIED NO LESS THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY SITE WORK, AND BY SUCH NOTIFICATION,
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCH WORK.
9. THE CITY AND/OR ITS REPRESENTATIVES MAY INSPECT EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES ON THE SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND RECOMMEND THAT THE o
CONTRACTOR INSTALL ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IF DEEMED NECESSARY TO PROTECT ANY UNDISTURBED AREAS OF THE SITE. ANY SUCH REQUESTS SHALL
BE MADE DIRECTLY TO THE CONTRACTOR AND QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL AND FOLLOWED UP WITH A WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO THE DEVELOPER. IN ADDITION, THE PROJECT
ENGINEER SHALL BE CONSULTED ON ANY SPECIAL ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS OF EROSION CONTROL MEASURES WARRANTED BY CHANGING FIELD CONDITIONS. ST. LUKES PLACE
10. IF GROUNDWATER IS ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT A DEWATERING PIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEW YORK 38 ST. L
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL TO FILTER WATER FOR PUMPING TO A SUITABLE LOCATION. CITY OF BEACON

11. WHEN ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE STABLE, ALL TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE REMOVED.

DUTCHESS COUNTY, NEW YORK
TAX ID: 6054-38-156634

INSPECTION SCHEDULE & LONG TERM MAINTENANCE OF STORMWATER STRUCTURES SCALE: 1” = 20°

APRIL 24, 2018

H AND_PIPI

ALL CATCH BASINS SHALL BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH STORM EVENT FOR SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION, AND DEBRIS, AND REMOVE AS NECESSARY. WHEN SEDIMENT
ACCUMULATION WITHIN THE CATCH BASIN SUMP REACHES 1/2 OF THE SUMP DEPTH, IT SHALL BE REMOVED. ASSOCIATED PIPING SHALL BE INSPECTED ANNUALLY AND
ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED AS NEEDED.

R INFILTRATION BASIN:
THE UNDERGROUND INFILTRATION BASIN SHALL BE INSPECTED MONTHLY FOR SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS ACCUMULATION VIA THE INSPECTION PORTS. INFLOW PIPES AND
OUTLET STRUCTURES SHOULD ALSO BE INSPECTED FOR SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS MONTHLY. ANY ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT OR DEBRIS SHOULD BE REMOVED AS NECESSARY. DRAWN BY: AG CHECKED BY: DGK {JOB NO.: 2018:012
AFTER STORM EVENTS, THE INFILTRATION BASIN DEWATERING DURATION SHOULD ALSO BE MONITORED. SEDIMENT SHALL BE CLEANED OUT OF THE INFILTRATION BASIN
ANNUALLY. THE CLEANING PROCEDURE FOR THE UNDERGROUND INFILTRATION CHAMBERS IS AS FOLLOWS: REVISIONS:
7

THE STORMTECH SYSTEM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN INSPECTION PORT LOCATED ON THE INLET ROW. THE INSPECTION PORT IS A CIRCULAR CAST BOX PLACED IN A - 2 NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION BY
RECTANGULAR CONCRETE COLLAR. WHEN THE LID IS REMOVED, A 6—INCH PIPE WITH A SCREW—IN PLUG WILL BE EXPOSED. REMOVE THE PLUG. THIS WILL PROVIDE ACCESS . Dlg¢Safer.
TO THE STORMTECH CHAMBER ROW BELOW. FROM THE SURFACE, THROUGH THIS ACCESS, THE SEDIMENT MAY BE MEASURED AT THIS LOCATION. A STADIA ROD MAY BE OWNER’S CONSENT: 4 1 05/29/18 | REVISED LAYOUT PER CONSULTANT COMMENTS | AG
USED TO MEASURE THE DEPTH OF SEDIMENT IF ANY IN THIS ROW. ADDITIONALLY, CCTV INSPECTION OF THIS ROW CAN BE DEPLOYED THROUGH THIS ACCESS PORT TO > New York :
DETERMINE IF ANY SEDIMENT HAS ACCUMULATED. IF THE DEPTH OF SEDIMENT IS IN EXCESS OF 3 INCHES, THEN THIS ROW SHOULD BE CLEANED WITH HIGH PRESSURE THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OF THE PROPERTY HEREON STATES 2 | 06/26/18 | PER CONSULTANT COMMENTS AG JON D. BODENDORF, P.E.
WATER THROUGH A CULVERT CLEANING NOZZLE. THIS WOULD BE CARRIED OUT THROUGH THE UPSTREAM YARD BASIN. THE INLET ROW IS PLACED ON A POLYETHYLENE THAT HE IS FAMILIAR WITH THIS MAP, ITS CONTENTS AND TS 1800-962-7962 HUDSON LAND DESIGN NYS LICENSE NO. 076245
UNER TO PREVENT SCOURING OF THE WASHED STONE BENEATH THIS ROW. THIS FACILITATES THE FLUSHING OF THIS ROW WITH HIGH PRESSURE WATER THROUGH A LEGENDS AND HEREBY CONS::EgTS TO ALL SAID TERMS AND www digsafelynewyork.org| | S | 97/31/18 PER CONSULTANT COMMENTS AG DANIEL G. KOEHLER. P.E
CULVERT CLEANING NOZZLE. THE NOZZLE IS DEPLOYED THROUGH THE YARD BASIN AND EXTENDED TO THE END OF THE ROW. THE WATER IS TURNED ON AND THE INLET CONDITIONS AS STATED HEREON. . , F.E.
ROW IS BACK—FLUSHED INTO THE YARD BASIN WHERE IT IS REMOVED BY USING A VACUUM TRUCK. ¢ [ call Before You Dig 4 | 09/04/18 FOR FINAL REVIEW AG PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING P.C. NYS LICENSE NO. 082716

[ wait The Required Time 174 MAIN STREET

‘1 “ ‘e 3 Confirm Utility Response
DATE DR_espectthe Marks BEACON, NEW YORK 12508
O vig With Care PH: 845-440-6926 F: 845-440-6637 SHEET: 3 OF 5

FM # 514A
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BRONZE TAPPING SADDLE -

MULLER BR1B0684075 36" MIN

CAST IRON 1" e
OR APPROVED EQUA"\ | BRONZE TAPPING SADDLE — ) vl FRAME AND 2 1 -
- SEAL ASSEMBLY IN > | “~ 4y
® MUELLER BR1B0684075 OR 3/4"8 K-COPPER
WATER SERVICE LINE INSIDE FACE CORED HOLE (ASTM C923) GRATE £ : g
( il 0 APPROVED EQUAL OF MANHOLE [—~— SECTIONS e CAST IRON COVER 5 N
0 (e XN ) =Zf CORED OPENING SHALL BE\ T~ FINAL GRADE e SEWER
= = FILLED WITH NON—SHRINK SERIES 304 STAINLESS STEEL BAND o] d —~— #4 REBAR . - MIN MAIN /LATERAL /FORCEMAIN
. WATER PROOF GROUT CLAMP & SERIES 305 STAINLESS oh» | prapTdall
© AFTER PIPE IS INSTALLED | STEEL ADJUSTMENT SCREW. WATER MAIN
. \ - -l OR LATERAL
. CORPORATION STOP : TE e
REPUTED 6°0 2"+ PROJECTION RSN e o 42— 107x10” CONCRETE COLLAR !
CIP WATER MAIN NN e g 1'-6
INTO MH AT PIPE N ALUMINUM ALLOY | I | ' KNOCKOUT (SEE NOTE 1 BELOW) MN e 10-0"___ |
PLAN VIEW TION V SPRINGLINE \ ,KORBAND HOLDING PERSPECTIVE VIEW - 24" -1 ' MIN
NOTES: = 500 | | X" SLOTS . — 4 =
1. A MINIMUM 5’ COVER SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE WATER SERVICE LINE (CONDITIONED ON ACTUAL WATER MAIN - ~swere 1T o / SECTION VIEW 3/4% COPPER N CURB BOX .
DEPTH). I l hA | .
2. CORPORATION STOP TO BE COMPRESSION TYPE BY MUELLER. l | / e e oLE ] | ! SRR EQUAL ! EQUAL
3. WATER SERVICE LINE TO HAVE A 'GOOSENECK' NEAR CORPORATION STOP. S UV, SR T Mhiotebu il bt S | N E' ) / ) lf\ FULL UNCUT LENGTH OF PIPE
4. CORPORATION STOP TO BE INSTALLED IN THE UPPER HALF OF THE WATER MAIN AT AN ANGLE OF APPROXIMATELY  1OF OL 3" MINsmsags e - I f 7 " TONGUE CURB STOP
45° FROM HORIZONTAL, =X I ] "'"" o & GROOVE 2, VERTICAL SEPARATION
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL A FULL BODIED STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE AT THE PROPOSED WATER < \ L 20" FOR LONGER i ) Sem—
SERVICE LOCATION. . \FLEXIBLE RUNS
__f_ — e |z PIPE JOINT J l'l'll '\ SEWER WATER MAIN
WATER SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL EXISTING CONCRETE | * S OR JOINT . Ll MAIN /LATERAL /FORCEMAN, OR SERVICE
TO SCALE BASE SECTION  * | p COUPLING C / ! C PROVIDE_SUPPORT BELOW STORM LINE & o
SURFACE NOT N @ (SEE TABLE CURB STOP PER MANHOLES l 10'-0 ]
R ENT | & BELOW) STANDARD LENGTH (TYPICAL) MANUFACTURER'S MIN
________ o pw 8 — 0" NOTES: RECOMMENDATIONS
PER PLAN FINAL GRADE +—=| "A"DISTANCE PER TABLE [=— NOIES: HORIZONTAL SEPARATION
L - - BRAV PLAN VIEW 1. CONCRETE COLLAR TO BE PROVIDED IN AREAS THAT ARE NOT PAVED. THE NOTE:
FLEXIBLE JOINT REQUIREMENTS NOTES: COLLAR SHALL BE 6" FROM THE COVER AND SHALL EXTEND 6" BELOW FINAL e
"A"DISTANCE T e GRADE. NO DEVIATION IN THE SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS WILL BE PERMITTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
SEWER PIPE TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT TYPE IN & OUT G 1. MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE NEW 2. CURB STOP TO BE COMPRESSION TYPE BY MUELLER. PRVl O THE BT T N o B PET
) YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NYSDOT) STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR 3. AREA AROUND CURB BOX TO BE BACKFILLED WITH GRAVELLY MATERIAL. CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF WATZRUINE OR OFFSETTING OF WA%Q\LTSETSEA&TEEOEE%%&SS '
DUCTILE IRON STD RUBBER GASKET PIPE JOINT ONLY 10° MAX CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS, LATEST EDITION, AND ALL ADDENDA THERETO. WHERE SEPARATION DISTANCES CANNOT BE MAINTAINED
INSTALL MAGNETIC - v o b e . SUITABLE RUN OF TRENCH IN PVC STD RUBBER GASKET PIPE JOINT ONLY 3 MAX 2. REFER ALSO TO NYSDOT STANDARD SHEET 604-01. W ATER SHUT""OFF V ALVE DET A“._ 1 ’
TRACER CAUTION *— 6 MAX. COMPACTED LIFTS — 3. MINIMUM LOAD RATING TO BE H-20. ‘
TAPE 12 INCHES 5 OOVER it OUTSIDE OF ROADWAY AND NOTE: NOT TO SCALE WATER LINE SEPARATION DETAIL
ABOVE LINE ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY ONLY REFERENCE MANHOLE DETAIL(S) FOR REQUIRED INVERT CHANNEL CONFIGURATION. TRENCH DRAIN DETAIL
MIN. (SEE NOTE 2 BELOW). UNDER NOT TO SCALE
5 ROADWAY AND RIGHT_OF —WAY CORED HOLE AND INSERTED BOOT DETAIL NOT TO SCALE
ITEM 304.12. NOT TO SCALE
et PIPE ¢ + 24"
UNDISTURBED L
EARTH 12" NYSDOT (TEM_304.12 1-2 INCH WASHED INISHED GRADE
- OMPACTED TO 95% INSPECTION PORT TO BE INSTALLED ERUSHED, STONE
: o " STANDAR[zA PROCTOR IN ON INLET ROW (SEE DETAIL) 4 OZ_ NON-WOVEN FILTER CLASS "A" FINISHED GRADE
3 6" LIFTS MAXIMUM .
| J STORMTECH SC310 EFER TO PLAN FOR [ Top AND SIDES MANDATORY. STORMTECH SC310 CONCRETE ; (SEE PLAN FOR
" FINAL SURFACE INTERMEDIATE CHAMBER COLLAR 24
. 18 . STORMWATER CHAMBER FINAL SURE (SEE NOTE 1)— |~ SQUARE ™ FINAL TREATMENT)
SAND BEDDING———no_ . | | TOP OF STONE BED
‘ , \_3/4"¢ K-—-COPPER WATER l l STARTER CHAMBER L AP | ]
NI - SERVICE LINE " ~ 7 24" MIN.= VARIES — REFER|TO PLANS _l ips f
SRS WSO I O SN ) 6 P 12" MAX. o 1"
NOTES: [ A o [ Lo e N y : ‘
1. EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING SHALL MEET ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS. La— ( T 1REL
2. SUITABLE RUN OF TRENCH SHALL NOT INCLUDE FROZEN MATERIALS, DEBRIS, 18" » VARIES NEENAH R—7506—E SERIES
| 15 I STORM CHAMBER .
ORGANIC MATERIALS, ENLOGATED PARTICLES, LARGE STONES OR OTHER UNSUITABLE s | kNocKOUT INVERT ELEV. 16 FLOOR BOX FRAME AND LID
MATERIALS. IF THE RUN OF TRENCH MATERIAL IS FOUND TO BE UNSUITABLE, A l l (SEE TABLE) OR EQUAL WITH LOCKING
SUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE IMPORTED AND USED. Lt L CAP, H—20 RATED
3. IN AREAS WHERE 5' COVER REQUIREMENT CANNOT BE MET, THE CONTRACTOR / \
SHALL PROVIDE PIPE INSULATION TO PREVENT FREEZING. p= i BOTTOM OF STONE T 45" ELBOW
4. IF WATER SERVICE AND SEWER SERVICE LINE CROSSINGS ARE NEEDED, PROVIDE p \ BED (SEE TABLE) - —] <
18" OF VERTICAL SEPARATION - /
PLAN 40" CENTER TO CENTER f 112" |=— , pe
WATER SERVICE LINE TRENCH DETAIL INLET GRATE ESP pr A ETHILERE LINER 10 ot POLYETHYLENE LINER™\S \we
NOT TO SCALE PATTERN 18X18 OF CHAMBERS FIRST ROW OF CHAMBERS NOTES:
1. CONCRETE COLLAR TO BE PROVIDED IN AREAS THAT ARE NOT !
- - SECTION VIEW PAVED. THE COLLAR SHALL BE 6" FROM THE COVER AND SHALL
NAL GRAD ’ EXTEND 6 BELOW FINAL GRADE.
: INLET STRUCTURE CLEANOUT DETAIL
/ - : " " INLET INISHED GRADE (REFER TO PLANS)
EXISTING GROUND L UTLET 1 — 2 INCH DIA. WASHED, j
EXISTING  GROUND = 0 - CRUSHED STONE NOT TO SCALE :
SUITABLE RUN OF > | ' 4 0z. NON-WOVEN FILTER N OTES:
COMPACTED LIFTS — | : I BX6 WWM STARTER CHAMBER INAL_SURFACE AND SIDES MANDATORY. ESTS&?_T_MgEmB%%?Osr?:LpﬁMganisgr\;\LﬂngTi%%oggAN%i WTCFT ¥k
- 4 TREATMENT .
N oL \OF ROADWAY BACKFILL SHALL BE ) |4—t————— +1 STORMTECH INC.S CURRENT RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION GUIDELINES.
T WAY ONLY COMPACTED 10 [ o e 2. THE BED OF THE SYSYTEM FOOTPRINT SHALL BE LAID NEARLY LEVEL.
auiliviingig) i 95% STANDARD _1 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DESIGN ENGINEER IF
l(JNI;:ER %T(*)’:ADWAY AN)b PROCTOR IN 6" 3/4" -2 SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS IN THE AREAS OF THE INFILTRATOR TRENCHES
RIGHTOF - WAY MATERIAL LIFTS MAXIMUM SECTION COMPACTED IS NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE TEST PIT OR PERCOLATION DATA (E.G.
2LEL VN WASHED STONE GROUNDWATER OR BEDROCK ENCOUNTERED, SOIL PROPERTIES ARE NOT
SHALL BE NYSDOT ITEM NOTES: CONSISTENT, ETC.)
304.12. IGH PERFORMANCE 1. YARD INLET BASINS SHALL BE PRE CAST REINFORCED
. DO, YPROPYLENE PIPE CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28—DAY COMPRESSIVE BOTTOM OF] TOP OF APPROVED BY RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF BEACON, NEW YORK, ON THE
1.5" DIAMETER TUS7E PER PLAN STRENGTH OF 4,000 PSI AND SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH STONE BED| CHAMBER|STONE BED| STONE BED
MAX GRAVEL OR ASTM 478—68. WALLS AND BASE SHALL BE ONE PIECE SYSTEM 1D ELEVATION | INVERT | ELEVATION | FOOTPRINT 4™ 4
CRUSHED STONE CONSTRUCTION.  YARD INLET BASIN SHOWN BY EXPANDED o7 2 387 139.2 7 186 SF pay oF __AlteUsr , 20_| SUBJECT TO ALL REQUIREMENTS AND
, ; SUPPLY PRODUCTS (ESP), 3330 ROUTE 9, COLD SPRING, NY ; : ; ik CONDITIONS OF SAID RESOLUTION. ANY CHANGE, ERASURE, MODIFICATION OR REVISION OF THIS PLAT,
Bl (845) 265-3771. LOT 3 137.5 138.0 140.5 295 SF. AS APPROVED, SHALL VOID THIS APPROVAL.
NOTES: A — 2. BACK FILL USING SELECT MATERIAL, COMPACTED IN 6" LIFTS. |127] SIDE PORTAL TO BE CUT IN
NOIES: 3. SUMP SHALL BE 127, FIELD TO ACCEPT FEED ecet e
1. EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING SHALL MEET ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS. 4. FRAMES AND GRATES SHALL BE SET IN A FULL BED OF CONNECTOR IF APPLIGABLE SIGNED THIS l,(v"’ DAY OF 2., 201% , BY
STORM LINE TRENCH DETAIL ' POLYETHYLENE LINER ' q
NOT TO SCALE PRE-CAST CONCRETE FIRST ROW OF GRAMBERS (/— \ cumruan  RESIGNED: _MApch 22,207
YARD INLET DETAIL UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM DETAIL ~
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
SEE PAVEMENT SECTION, OR IN (M ﬁ_}__ SECRETARY
D s, O L 4 0D 8" KNOCKOUT  NOTES: IN ABSENCE OF THE CHARRMAN OR SECRETARY, THE ACTING CHAIRMAN OR ACTING SECRETARY
" NOIES: VELY MAY SIGN IN THIS PLACE.
1 /4" 12 24" PROVIDED 1. PRECAST CONCRETE STRENGTH RESPECT
_ \ FINAL GRADE /4R (TYP.) OF 4,000 PS| ® 28 DAYS.
' ~ EXISTING EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL 2. BACKFILL SHALL BE SELECT
© GROUND ] V12" 12 MATERIAL, COMPACTED IN 6" DETAILS
EXISTIN SUITABLE RUN OF TRENCH IN 6 RADIUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK SOLID LIGHT DUTY LIFTS.
GROUND MAX. COMPACTED LIFTS — 5 / CAST IRON COVER T (FOOTING DRAIN) 3. PIPES SHALL BE PARGED
OUTSIDE OF ROADWAY AND ROAD 1.3 MIN. ~ AROUND INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
\ SYRACUSE PATTERN PRIOR TO BACKFILLING OF
RIGHT—OF—WAY ONLY (SEE NOTE « « N ol 1 SQUARE 1302 A RUCTURE e RES
2 BELOW). UNDER ROADWAY PER WITH AN INTERIOR DEPTH OF 4’ N
AND RIGHT—OF—WAY MATERIAL S|DEWALK 0.8 EQUALIZATION PIPES AND GREATER SHALL BE
SHALL BE NYSDOT ITEM 304.12. SECTION . NEENAH FOUNDRY MODEL R—5900-A (IF REQUIRED) FURNISHED WITH STEEL
INSTALL MAGNETIC ) PAVEMENT OR ] / (OR EQUAL) HEAVY DUTY FRAME AND LD g 0z. FILTER FABRIC gf:‘gggcg%‘fg;f 33?7@5\//\._5 38 ST. LUKES PLACE
TRACER CAUTION TAPE 10.25 :

FILTER FABRIC

%" 10 1%"
CRUSHED
STONE
BEDDING

NOTES: ' 24" !

12 INCHES BELOW GRADE

NYSDOT ITEM 304.12
COMPACTED TO 95%
STANDARD PROCTOR IN

6" LIFTS MAXIMUM

4”¢ SDR 35 PVC SANITARY

SEWER SERVICE LINE @ }”
PER FOOT MINIMUM SLOPE

1. EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING SHALL MEET ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS.
2. SUITABLE RUN OF TRENCH SHALL NOT INCLUDE FROZEN MATERIALS, DEBRIS, ORGANIC

MATERIALS, LARGE STONES OR OTHER UNSUITABLE MATERIALS. IF THE RUN OF TRENCH MATERIAL

IS FOUND TO BE UNSUITABLE, A SUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE IMPORTED AND USED.

SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE TRENCH DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

OWNER’S CONSENT:

THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OF THE PROPERTY HEREON STATES
THAT HE IS FAMILIAR WITH THIS MAP, ITS CONTENTS AND ITS
LEGENDS AND HEREBY CONSENTS TO ALL SAID TERMS AND

1tlishe

DATE

SEE PAVEMENT
SECTION

UNDISTURBED
EARTH

NYSDOT ITEM
NO. 304.12

ABUTTING SIDEWALK

NOTES:

1. CONCRETE CURB SHALL BE 4,000 PS! CAST—IN—-PLACE, AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NYSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION SECTION 609.

2. EXPANSION JOINTS OF 1/2” CELLULOSE OR SIMILAR MATERIAL SHALL BE
PLACED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS.

3. FOR MOUNTABLE CURBS ABUTTING SIDEWALK OR OTHER HARDSCAPE, REFER
TO "ABUTTING SIDEWALK™ DETAIL.

4. CONCRETE SHALL BE SEALED WITH A SALT RESISTANT SEALER.

AST—IN—PLACE CONCRETE CURB DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

FINISHED GRADE,

5. ALL PIPES SHALL BE PITCHED

CITY OF BEACON

DUTCHESS COUNTY, NEW YORK
TAX ID: 6054—-38-156634

SCALE: NTS

REFER TO PLAN i I 2" WASHED  AT'1.0% SLOPE MINIMUM.
) \ STONE 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL SCARIFY
; " Y COMPACTED  spES AND BOTTOM OF DRYWELL
£ A CONCRETE EXCAVATION TO PROMOTE
R ~\ ) BRICK INFILTRATION INTO THE EXISTING
© N 12" SDR-35 / SCH. 40 PVC COLLAR 38 -2 FOOOTING SOIL.
] : ; FIELD PLACED CLASS "C” CONCRETE COMPACTED
e % MAINTAIN 6" CLEARANCE BETWEEN HEAVY WASHED STONE
DUTY LD AND PVC CLEAN—OUT CAP
6" SDR—35 / SCH. 40 PVC ENDCAP
CLEAN-OUT ADAPTER W/ SCREW—IN CAP DRYWELL DETAIL
(-]
° S 6" SDR—35 / SCH. 40 PVC RISER NOT TO SCALE
6" SDR-35 / SCH. 40 PVC COUPLING
MATCH 0.D. OF 6” INSPECTION PORT PIPE REVISIONS:
” V
6" SDR-35 / SCH 40 PVC
B e e A Di gés afely.| | NO-| DATE DESCRIPTION BY
NOTES: 4 1 05/29/18 REVISED PER CONSULTANT COMMENTS AG
1. PROVIDE AN INSPECTION PORT FOR THE INITIAL AND FINAL cHAMBER oF EacH row, |INN@W York 2 | 06/26,18 PER CONSULTANTS COMMENTS AC
AND FOR ROWS WITH MORE THAN 10 CHAMBERS, ONE IN AN INTERMEDIATE CHAMBER. 800-962-7962
e digsafolnowryericrs 3 | 07/31/18 PER CONSULTANT COMMENTS AG
UNDERGROUND DETENTION [J cali Before You Dig 4 | 09/04/18 FOR FINAL REVIEW AG
O wait The Required Time
SYSTEM INSPECTION PORT DETAIL 0 Confirm Utility Response
O Respect the Marks
NOT 10O SCALE O pig With Care

APRIL 24, 2018

HUDSON LAND DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING P.C.

174 MAIN STREET
BEACON, NEW YORK 12508

PH: 845-440-6926 F: 845—-440-6637

JON D. BODENDORF, P.E.
NYS LICENSE NO. 076245
DANIEL G. KOEHLER, P.E.
NYS LICENSE NO. 082716

SHEET:
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TYPICAL SPACING FZ%B EXPANSION JOINT

SAW CUT EDGES OF
PAVEMENT. APPLY
IF EXISTING ASPHALT "y ' 5 ' '
TACK COAT. ) PAVEMENT SECTION IS 8-0" O.C. S S >
W+36 GREATER THAN THE CONTROL
PAVEMENT PAVEMEI. SeeToR, 4"X4” WOOD AYYYYVVAVAVAAVAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAAAN—T | o M i
PAVEMENT SECTION, Lo —T I T
SECTION INCREASE PROPOSED END POST @ 8'-0 ﬁ\ A /E P 2 T \ )
/ ASPHALT BINDER CENTERS(TYP) B N PR SLOPE AT 1/4" PER FT.
@ THICKNESS TO MATCH N | ~CONCRETE [SIDEWALK~, ! SLOPE TOWARD STREET
BEHIND FENCE I ! W TR . . S— e
v OF 3 R , , — \ e
@ ] ( ) \3|\ | o EXPANSION :
Y 6-0 A —-—1 JOINTS
EXISTING BASE COURSE I | o e
— EXISTING SUBBASE ,
TYPICAL SPACING FOR
I CONTROL. JOINT IN CLASS A CONCRETE
110" SUBBASE COURSE I l | CONCRETE CURB SECTION SECTION A—A |
~ NYSDOT ITEM 304.12 o PLAN WELL SASPHALT Vg o
o BX6—W2.9XW2.9 W.W.F. TOOLED JOINT 5'—0" 0.C 532‘5’3? T,ETEM A , ¢ QOURSET ™ [ —————_ROAD .
LIMITS OF TRENCH NYSDOT ITEM 304.12 COMPACTED o % (SEE NOTE NO. 4 BELOW) OR AS SHOWN ON PLANS NO. 304.12 ' , T » - : T .
EXCAVATION "W’ TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR IN . TOOLED JOINT WITH - A N BX6—W2.9XW2.9 W.W.F. - - T N S , ‘!
% — 4", 1/4" R AND SEALER 1/4°R _4» (1/4" R AND SEALER) 3 (SEE NOTE NO. 4 BELOW) FOUNDATION T - —— ot
8" LIFTS MAXIMUM TO PIPE 2 TYPICAL . Iz . » =~
LEGEND \ % . S (MIN. 12 .
3 - r 2 i BENEATH
(A) 1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE TOP COURSE— NYSDOT TYPE F1 il : % | VR, 3" CLEARANCE 7/ . ASPHALT)
(B) 3.0" ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE— NYSDOT TYPE F9 11 - ! TvP) —x % X X f w—L - ) SECTION
» : ) 12"¢ CONCRETE_/ ( ’ > : SV VN
Q 3.0° ASPHALT BASE COURSE— NYSDOT TYPE F9 4] AROUND POST n 4"
NOTES: — { FIXED OBJECT OR 4 NOTE:
NUIES. 12" NYSDOT EXISTING SIDEWALK P 1. RESEED AND STABILIZE GRASS AREAS AFTER ASPHALT AND CONCRETE INSTALLATION.
1. SAW CUT MIN. 18” BEYOND EXCAVATION WITH SMOOTH EDGES. 18” SUBBASE NYSDOT
JOINT BETWEEN EXISTING AND NEW TOP COURSE TO BE MILLED. JOINT TYPE 2 SUBBASE LOT 2 DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE DETAIL
TO BE SEALED WITH POLYMER MODIFIED SEALER. OREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT TYPE 2
2. FURNISH, PLACE, AND COMPACT SUBBASE. WOOD STOCKADE FENCE DETAIL COMPACTED SUBGRADE OR COMPACTED SELECT FILLER AND SEALER APPROX c : CUT ALTERNATE NOT TO SCALE
3. TACK COAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYSDOT STANDARD SPEC. GRANULAR FILL AS REQUIRED TO BRING 20" 0.C. OR AS INDICATED ON OMPACTED SUBGRADE OR COMPACTED SELEC WIRES AT JOINT
4. FURNISH AND PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT AS SPECIFIED. NOT TO SCALE SUBGRADE TO CORRECT GRADE. L GRANULAR FILL AS REQUIRED TO BRING
(SEE NOTE NO. 10 BELOW) PLANS SUBGRADE TO CORRECT GRADE.
PAVEMENT RESTORATION DETAIL NOTES EXPANSION JOINT "CONTROL JOINT
NOT TO SCALE i ¢ 3’ LANDSCAPED
B 2 1. 10' SPACING OF CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE USED FOR CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE CURBS. 10’ W‘gg - AREA (TYP)
A S—T1 SLOPE OR LESS 2. MATERIAL AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NYSDOT) STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ASPUEWAY K e
QU CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS, DATED JANUARY 2, 2002, AND ALL ADDENDA THERETO; THE ONLY EXCEPTION BEING THAT THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE MEASURED IN pRI sLOpE <y
7/ ENGLISH UNITS. S
\\\///\\/\/\ AN 3. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE 3,500 PSI CLASS A CONCRETE. CONCRETE MATERIALS, PLACEMENT, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH SECTION 500 OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED \ ’ <
K UL N NYSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
1/4"R (TYP.) K X SRR 4. REINFORCING STEEL FOR CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM WITH SECTION 556 — REINFORCING STEEL FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED NYSDOT STANDARD
AN 2\ - SPECIFICATIONS AND AS SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT IN THE DRAWINGS.
EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL 5. ALL EXPOSED SURFACED SHALL HAVE A BROOM TEXTURED FINISH.
11/2° 1/2" 6. EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF 20° ON CENTER, OR AS INDICATED ON PLANS. 6" CONCRETE CURB
RADIUS ] CONCRETE SIDEWALK A\ 7. JOINTS SHALL NOT BE SAW CUT.
_\ﬂ 5 / / A D\ ek 8. EXPOSED CONCRETE SURFACES SHALL BE TREATED WITH "SUREBOND”/”SAFEBOND” SB—7000 INTENSIFIER BRIGHT PROTECTOR AND SIDEWALK SEALER, OR EQUAL. RATE
. g ' MIN. SLOPE MIN. SLOPE AND METHOD OF APPLICATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURE'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
% X % ¥—] 9. SUBBASE MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM WITH SECTION 304 OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED NYSDOT STANDARD.
O PER 10. WHERE IT IS NECESSARY TO PLACE FILL FOR PURPOSE OF BRINGING THE SUBGRADE ELEVATION UP TO A SPECIFIED GRADE, THE FILL MATERIAL PLACED SHALL BE IN CONFORMATION
S|DEWALK SILT FENCE (SEE INSTALLATION WITH SECTION 203—EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED NYSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
$ECTION NOTES: DETAIL THIS SHEET) 11. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH SECTION 608-SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS, AND BICYCLE PATHS OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED NYSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 6"CONCRETE CURB
A 12. CONCRETE TANT S .
i 1. SAREé\ CHOSEN FOR STOCKPILING OPERATIONS SHALL BE DRY AND 2. CONCRETE SHALL BE SEALED WITH A SALT RESISTANT SEALER [
TABLE.
e ‘ 2. EACH PILE SHALL BE SURROUNDED WITH SILT FENCING, THEN CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETAIL S ACTED o
SEE_PAVEMENT] STABILIZED WITH VEGETATION OR COVERED. NOT TO SCALE e S Py  ColRse , —_ ROAI
SECTION NO. 304.13 ; , ‘ : , 2 ]
TEMPORARY SOIL STOCKPILE DETAIL ‘(’m‘ﬂg{‘o“ | - ' i
[ S : Y Minimsorananiad
o NOT TO SCALE WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14 GAUGE W/ MAX. BENEATH
6" MESH SPACING) FASTENED TO POSTS WITH ASPHALT)
WIRE TIES OR STAPLES COMPACTED SUBGRADE
. SECTION OR COMPACTED SELECT
MAX. 10" O.C. NOTE: CRANULAR FILL
|.. ‘ 1. RESEED AND STABILIZE GRASS AREAS AFTER ASPHALT INSTALLATION.
NYSDOT ITEM - LOT 3 DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE DETAIL
N S0 16" MIN. HEIGHT OF NOT TO SCALE
ABUTTING SIDEWALK GROUND £ FILTER
\..
NOTES:
1. CONCRETE CURB SHALL BE 4,000 PS| CAST—IN—PLACE, AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NYSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION SECTION 609. i
2. EXPANSION JOINTS OF 1/2" CELLULOSE OR SIMILAR MATERIAL SHALL BE
PLACED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS.
3. FOR MOUNTABLE CURBS ABUTTING SIDEWALK OR OTHER HARDSCAPE, REFER
» » ) 36 MIN. LENG
4. ggNCARBEqrEngSAELDEBVéAgEA&EDT%l}H A SALT RESISTANT SEALER. FENCE poLsgrs gg{lVEN APPROVED BY RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF BEACON, NEW YORK, ON THE
MIN. 16" INTO GROUND PERSPECTIVE VIEW |4TH‘
CAST—IN—-PLACE CONCRETE CURB DETAIL oAy of _AUGUST 2018 SUBJECT To ALL REQUIREMENTS AND

36" MIN. FENCE POST, HARDWOGD OR CONDITIONS OF SAID RESOLUTION. ANY CHANGE, ERASURE, MODIFICATION OR REVISION OF THIS PLAT,
STEEL EITHER "T* OR "U" TYPE AS APPROVED, SHALL VOID THIS APPROVAL.

NOT TO SCALE
WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14 1/2

SEED: (BY WEIGHT) GAUGE W/ MAX. 8" MESH SPACING 'l T —
PENALAWN RED FESCUE 25% WITH FILTER CLOTH ) SIGNED THIS iz DAY OF PECEMHABER. | 20|D , BY

KENTUCKY BLUE GRASS 55%
& SN o RESGNED:_Mapcy 23,209

PERENNIAL RYE 207
(170 POUNDS PURE LIVE SEED PER ACRE)

FERTILIZER: COMMERCIAL 30-10—20, SLOW ‘ COMPACTED SOIL UNDISTURBED GROUND
RELEASE. APPLICATION RATE AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS EMBED FILTER
(NO MORE THAN 1LB NITROGEN PER 1000SF) CLOTH A MIN.
TOPSOIL: MIN. OF 4 DEPTH, A NATURAL, 6" IN GROUND
FERTILE, AGRICULTURAL SOIL CAPABLE

OF SUSTAINING VIGOROUS PLANT GROWTH.

i g NOTES: SECTION VIEW SITE DETAILS
] ] 1. FILTER CLOTH TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24" AT TOP AND MID
= SECTION.
’ 2. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER THEY SHALL BE OVER—LAPPED BY SIX INCHES AND
SUBBASE LINE FOLDED. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE EITHER FILTER X, MIRAFI 100X, STABILINKA T140N OR APPROVED EQUAL.
3. PREFABRICATED UNITS SHALL BE GEOFAB, ENVIROFENCE OR APPROVED EQUAL. ®

TOPSOIL SEED, FERTILIZER AND MULCH DETAIL // 4. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND MATERIAL REMOVED WHEN "BULGES® DEVELOP IN THE SILT

NOT TO SCALE RUBBER HOSE AT BARK FENCE.

SOIL PH SHALL BE TESTED, LIME
SHALL BE APPLIED AS REQUIRED
TO BRING SOIL PH TO 6.5

MULCH: LAYER OF COMMON HAY
OR STRAW; 2 TONS PER ACRE

EXISTING GRADE

_)ag_ SECRETARY
IN ABSENCE OF THE CHAIRMAN-OR SECRETARY, THE ACTING CHAIRMAN OR ACTING SECRETARY
RESPECTIVELY MAY SIGN IN THIS PLACE.

38 ST. LUKES PLACE

SN BACH To INGREASE VISIBILITY SILT FENCE DETAIL CITY OF BEACON
AVOID TIGHT GUY WIRES AS NOT TO SCALE
| . }?\ THEY PREVENT NATURAL SWAY DUTT%({EISDS (éggfgé_liﬁz 6§2RK
10’ PRIVATE DRIVEWAY WIDTH TURNBUCKLE, GALVANIZED . )
2% SLOPE AWAY FROM HOUSE /0R NBUCKLE, o SCALE: NTS
_ CORNER OF ROOT SYSTEM TO APRIL 24, 2018
V s BE AT LINE OF ORIGINAL GRADE =
' WOOD STAKES (3) &
CONSTRUCT 4" HIGH SAUCER X, Flt 70 TOP
AND FLOOD WITH WATER TWICE Lz OF CURB
4" MINIMUM NYSDOT 1” NYSDOT ASPHALT CONCRETE WITHIN THE FIRST 24 HOURS OE_'
ITEM NO. 304.12 TYPE 6F W
J* NYS0OT ASPHALT CONCRETE
MPPACTED TO 95% .
EAODIFH?D PROCTOR BINDER COURSE, TYPE 3 ROPES AT TOP OF BALL SHALL FRONT FACE DRAWN BY: AG CHECKED BY: DGK [JOB NO.: 2018:012 =
BE CUT. REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF BURLAP ‘ REVISIONS: ...
PAVED DRIVEWAY SECTION DETAIL AL o AL M AL ey e— % : LAND DESIGN
NOT TO SCALE BACKFILL WITH PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE - DigéSafely_ NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION BY
IN 9" LAYERS. ' WATER EACH LAYER 2 | | Ne Vc York 1 | 05/29/18 REVISED PER CONSULTANT COMMENTS AG
’ UNTIL SETTLED. DO NOT TAMP N\—TOP OF EXISTING :
OWNER'S CONSENT: .~ 2X BALL 9, MIN. —| REPARED SUBSOIL TO FORM OR PROPOSED 800.962.7962 2 | 06/26/18 ADDED SHEET AG 1'31313 gl . E?h?DgNDORF' P.E.
THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OF THE PROPERTY HEREON STATES ) BASE COURSE - - SE NO. 076245
THAT HE IS FAMILIAR WITH THIS MAP, ITS CONTENTS AND ITS NOTES: PEDESTAL TO PREVENT SETTLING %NS SHOWN ARE STANDARD. ADJUSTMENTS www digsafelynewyork .org 3 | 07/31/18 PER CONSULTANT COMMENTS AG HUDSON LAND DESIGN DANIEL G. KOEHLER, P.E.
D o, |0 ALL SAID TERMS AND 1. PROPOSED TREES TO BE RED MAPLE. REFER TO SHEET 2 PLANS FOR LOCATIONS. TO THE ABOVE DIMENSIONS SHALL BE MADE TO L] Galt Before You Dig 4 | 09/04/18 FOR FINAL REVIEW AG PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING P.C. NYS LICENSE NO. 082716
ON ON. MATCH EXISTING ASPHALT CURB. E:'a';i The Required Time 174 MAIN STREET
" TREE PLANTING DET Dl Respect the Marks BEACON, NEW YORK 12508
AlL ASPHALT CURB DETAIL [l pig With Care PH: 845-440-6926 F: 845-440-6637 SHEET: 5 OF 5
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE ' ' °
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